1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

03/09/23 REVISOR CKM/AD 23-04591

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: MILLER)

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/20/2023 2117 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy
See HF669
A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 2991

relating to parks and trails; appropriating money for extending Blufflands trail

system.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION; BLUFFLANDS TRAIL SYSTEM.

$4,000,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the parks and trails fund to the

commissioner of natural resources to acquire land for, construct, and pay expenses related

to an extension of the Blufflands trail system from Harmony to the Iowa border, to include

a connection to Niagara Cave in Fillmore County as authorized in Minnesota Statutes,

section 85.015, subdivision 7.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

