CKM/AD

23-04591

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

S.F. No. 2991

(SENATE AUTHORS: MILLER)			
DATE 03/20/2023	D-PG 2117	OFFICIAL STATUS Introduction and first reading Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy See HF669	

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2 1.3	relating to parks and trails; appropriating money for extending Blufflands trail system.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. APPROPRIATION; BLUFFLANDS TRAIL SYSTEM.
1.6	\$4,000,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the parks and trails fund to the
1.7	commissioner of natural resources to acquire land for, construct, and pay expenses related
1.8	to an extension of the Blufflands trail system from Harmony to the Iowa border, to include
1.9	a connection to Niagara Cave in Fillmore County as authorized in Minnesota Statutes,
1.10	section 85.015, subdivision 7.